© 2017
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
10/16/17
DOE LIGHTING FACTS
Department of Energy has verified representative product test
data and results in accordance with its Lighting Facts Program.

10/16/17
LED AREA LIGHTS - LSI SLICE MEDIUM (XLCM)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XLCM    5    LED    SS    CW   UE    BLK    PCI120
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Description Order Number Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART - XLCM
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
0.5
1.0
0.8
1.7
1.7
1.9
FOOTNOTES:
1 - House Side Shields add to fixture EPA.  Consult factory.
2 - Fusing must be located in the hand hole of pole.
3 - Photocell must be ordered separately. 7 pin standard. See Accessories.
BKS-XBO-WM-*-CLR  Wall Mount Bracket 382132CLR
XLCM-3/FT-HSS RM  External House Side Shield
    (Black only - rear mounted) 603159BLK1
XLCM-FT-L/FT-R-HSS SM  External House Side Shield
    (Black only - side mounted) 603161BLK1
X3RPP Round Pole Plate for 3" RTP Poles 408273CLR
X4RPP  Round Pole Plate for 4" Poles 379967CLR
X5RPP  Round Pole Plate for 5" Poles 379968CLR
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture
EPA. Consult Factory.
DIMENSIONS
Prefix FinishColor
Temperature
XLCM LED DIM - O-10V Dimming
 (from external signal)
Button Type Photocells
  PCI120 - 120V
  PCI208-277V - 208-277V
  PCI347 - 347V
Input Voltage
UE - Universal
Voltage
(120-277V)
347-480
Universal
Voltage
(347-480V)
BLK - Black
BRZ - Bronze
WHT - White
OptionsLight
Source
Distribution
SS - Super Saver
HO -High Output
3 - Type III
5 - Type V
FT - Forward Throw
FT-L - Forward Optic Rotated for D180
Mount (Left Side)
FT-R - Forward Optic Rotated for D180
Mount   (Right Side)
5E - Type V Enhanced
FTE - Forward Throw Enhanced
Drive
Current

•  Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
•  92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Single circuit, GTD required           Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section     Ordering Code:   1-1P1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections     Ordering Code:   M-2P2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section                    Ordering Code:   1-1N
• Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
• 90 minute battery runtime; test button is integral to fixture
• No battery option available for 2’ lengths
• Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
• Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’, 7’ or 8’ housing lengths
• For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
• Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
• Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3 • Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
• Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
• Some EDGE Wet configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Battery
Finish
• Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
• Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White
S Metallic Silver
BL Textured Black
GR Graphite
BR Bronze
CC Custom Color
Designed and Fabricated in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Recessed Linear  WET
pg. 4
L18-0029 Tru by Hilton
Attachment E
50
EDGE EV6
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EV6_WET_LED_SPEC_FEBRUARY2018
Fixture Options
Controls
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
• Consult factory for MR16 configurations
• Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
GLR Internal Fast Blow Fuse
EPF End Power Feed
Photometrics
643
482
321
161
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 2685 2484 2330
0 643 643 643 643 643 55 2366 2156 1989
5 638 638 638 637 637 65 2050 1828 1681
10 626 625 624 623 622 75 1668 1504 1396
15 605 601 600 598 594 85 1302 1183 1201
20 578 571 570 565 560
25 541 532 531 523 518
30 499 490 487 477 472
35 452 444 439 428 422